
COLUMBIA COUNTY 
Columbia County Public Health 
230 Strand Street, Saint Helens, OR 97051 
Phone 24/7: 503-397–7247 
Fax: 888-204-8568 
health@co.columbia.or.us 

Local Public Health Authority (ORS 431.003, ORS 431.413) 
Governing Body / Board of Health (ORS 431.415) Administration (ORS 431.418) 

Commissioner 
Kelly Jo Smith 

kj.smith@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-397-4322 Administrator 

Jaime Aanensen, MHS, MCHES, CPM 
jaime.aanensen@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-397-7232 

Commissioner 
Casey Garrett 

casey.garrett@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-4322 Health Officer  Joe Skariah, DO, MPH 

OHSU Family Medicine Clinic 

Commissioner  
Margaret Magruder 

margaret.magruder@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-4322 

Office 
Coordinator 

Alisha Davis 
alisha.davis@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7228 

Public Information 
Officer 

Mark Pacheco 
mark.pacheco@columbiacountyor.gov  
971-328-2236 

  

 
Communicable Disease Control & Prevention (ORS 431.142) 

Disease Reporting 

 
Business hours: M-F 8:30-4:30  

503-397-7247 select 1 (ph) 
503-893-3121 (fax) 

 
After hours and weekends: 24/7/365 

503-397-7247 (ph) 
 

Program Manager Manda Palmertree manda.palmertree@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-397-7301 

Disease Intervention Specialist Lillia Rodgers lillia.rodgers@columbiacountyor.gov   
503-397-7257 

Disease Intervention Specialist Tan Khoa Le tankhoa.le@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-397-7306 

Community Health Worker Jessica Kosydar jessica.kosydar@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-397-7309 

 
Public Health Emergency Planning, Response & Recovery (ORS 431.133) 

Public Health Emergency Preparedness Coordinator Travis Lindberg travis.lindberg@columbiacountyor.gov 
503-366-3929 

 
Immunizations (ORS 433.267) 

Vaccine Coordinator Manda Palmertree manda.palmertree@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7301 

School Law Coordinator Manda Palmertree manda.palmertree@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7301 
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Home Visit 
Nurse/CaCoon/Babies First!  Manda Palmertree manda.palmertree@columbiacountyor.gov 

503-397-7301 
 

Prevention of Injury and Disease and Promotion of Health (ORS 431.144) 

Health Promotion Specialist (TPEP/ADPEP) Suzanne Beaupre suzanne.beaupre@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7253 

Community Health Data Analyst Andrew Lafrenz, Ph.D.  andrew.lafrenz@columbiacountyor.gov  
971-225-8690 

 
Environmental Public Health Program (ORS 431.143) 

Environmental Health Specialist (Water/Food, Pool, 
Lodging) Daniel Osborn daniel.osborn@columbiacountyor.gov 

503-397-7210 x 8457 

Environmental Health Specialist (Food, Pool, Lodging) Mike Christman mike.christman@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7250 

   

   

Animal Control Officer Roger Kadell roger.kadell@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-366-4614 

 

 
Vital Statistics (ORS 432.035) 

County Registrar Debbie Klug debbie.klug@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-3796 ext 8442 

 

 

Access to Clinical Preventive Services (ORS 431.145) 
Community Participation and Assurance of Access to 
Reproductive Health Services (PE 46 Coordinator) 

Lillia Rodgers lillia.rodgers@columbiacountyor.gov  
503-397-7257 

 Community Health Center / Clinical Preventive Services (ORS 413.225) 

Columbia Health Services provides clinical preventive services 
via a partnership with Columbia County.  

2370 Gable Road, Saint Helens, OR 97051 
(800) 244-4870 

Director Sherrie Ford, MPH                    sford@columbia-health.org 

Medical Director                                                                   Steve Krager, MD skrager@columbia-health.org 

WIC Program Coordinator Jana Mann jmann@columbia-health.org   
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